Emerging Businesses (3.8)   (0.7)   (1.1)   0.0   0.7   (1.1)   (2.6)   (3.5)   (2.5)   (4.1) (12.7)
Corporate expense and other adjustments (83.9)   (24.7)   (23.3)   (22.8)   (35.2)   (105.9)   (34.0)   (40.1)   (26.5)   (23.9) (124.4)

Total Operating Income Before Amortization 366.9$   89.6$   89.3$   76.9$   165.8$   421.6$   111.3$   124.3$   156.3$   276.4$   668.3$

See Footnotes on Page 5

2003 2004 2005

The financial, statistical and other information contained herein is unaudited. 2

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Financial Results and Reconciliations
($ in millions, rounding differences may exist)

FYE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FYE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FYE 12/31
2003 2004 2005

Amortization, merger costs and pro forma adjustments (b)
Retailing:
 U.S. 50.8$   13.2$   13.2$   13.2$   13.2$   52.9$   13.2$   15.5$   15.6$   15.5$   59.9$

International 1.3   0.3   0.3   0.3   0.3   1.3   0.3   0.3   0.3   0.3 1.3
Total Retailing 52.1   13.6   13.6   13.6   13.6   54.2   13.6   15.8   16.0   15.8 61.2
Services:

Ticketing 28.0   6.2   6.2   7.2   6.8   26.4   7.0   7.4   7.1   7.3 28.7
Lending 14.8   5.1   5.2   5.1   6.4   21.7   9.5   5.3   5.3   5.2 25.4
Real Estate 2.9   1.6   1.6   1.6   2.5   7.3   3.5   3.5   3.0   2.8 12.8
Teleservices (c) -   -   -   -   184.8   184.8   -   -   -   -   -
Home Services -   -   -   -   2.5   2.5   (0.4)   0.9   0.9   0.9 2.3

Total Services 45.7   12.8   13.0   14.0   202.9   242.7   19.6   17.1   16.3   16.3 69.3
Media & Advertising 50.0   12.1   11.7   9.8   0.2   33.8   0.1   0.1   10.1   12.6 22.8
Membership & Subscriptions:

Vacations 25.2   6.3   6.3   6.3   6.3   25.2   6.3   6.3   6.3   6.3 25.2
Personals 16.9   3.5   1.7   1.7   1.8   8.7   1.1   0.9   0.9   1.0 3.8
Discounts 5.7   2.1   2.1   1.9   1.8   8.0   1.6   1.6   1.6   1.6 6.4

Total Membership & Subscriptions 47.8   11.9   10.2   9.9   9.9   41.9   9.0   8.8   8.7   8.8 35.4
Emerging Businesses 2.1   -   0.3   0.2   3.4   3.9   0.1   0.3   0.0   0.2 0.6
Corporate expense and other adjustments (d) 30.9   21.2   11.3   12.7   20.1   65.2   12.7   15.8   83.8   22.7 134.8

Total amortization, merger costs and pro forma adj. 228.6$   71.6$   60.0$   60.1$   250.1$   441.8$   54.9$   57.8$   135.0$   76.3$   324.0$

Operating (Loss) Income
Retailing:
 U.S. 117.5$   28.4$   28.3$   29.9$   55.1$   141.7$   43.3$   43.5$   41.1$   88.9$   216.7$

International 3.4   1.0   0.1   (3.3)   5.2   3.0   2.5   (0.6)   (3.1)   5.6 4.5
Total Retailing 120.9   29.3   28.4   26.6   60.4   144.7   45.7   42.9   38.0   94.5 221.1
Services:

Ticketing 116.5   40.7   40.5   25.2   31.6   137.9   40.0   55.3   42.8   51.8 189.9
Lending (11.6)   (0.8)   1.5   2.6   1.1   4.4   5.8   15.6   25.3   8.7 55.3
Real Estate (4.8)   (2.8)   (2.6)   (2.8)   (3.7)   (12.0)   (9.1)   (9.4)   (5.4)   (5.6) (29.5)
Teleservices (c) 12.5   3.2   4.2   5.9   (181.0)   (167.7)   4.2   2.4   4.4   11.6 22.6
Home Services -   -   -   0.2   (2.5)   (2.2)   2.4   2.7   2.6   1.2 8.9

Total Services 112.5   40.3   43.5   31.1   (154.5)   (39.6)   43.4   66.6   69.6   67.6 247.2
Media & Advertising (69.8)   (16.8)   (16.0)   (12.1)   (2.1)   (47.1)   (1.0)   1.8   (0.9)   7.7 7.7
Membership & Subscriptions:

Vacations 41.0   19.8   15.2   16.2   13.9   65.0   26.8   19.5   20.2   19.0 85.5
Personals 14.1   2.8   7.8   2.8   5.4   18.8   4.4   9.5   15.8   14.4 44.1
Discounts 40.4   (10.7)   (13.7)   (12.1)   50.7   14.0   (13.6)   (14.3)   (8.6)   47.7 11.2

Total Membership & Subscriptions 95.5   11.9   9.3   6.8   69.9   97.9   17.6   14.7   27.4   81.1 140.8
Emerging Businesses (5.9)   (0.7)   (1.3)   (0.2)   (2.8)   (5.0)   (2.7)   (3.8)   (2.5)   (4.3) (13.3)
Corporate expense and other adjustments (d) (114.8)   (45.9)   (34.5)   (35.5)   (55.2)   (171.2)   (46.7)   (55.8)   (110.3)   (46.5) (259.3)

Total operating income 138.3$   18.0$   29.3$   16.8$   (84.3)$   (20.2)$   56.3$   66.5$   21.3$   200.1$   344.2$

See Footnotes on Page 5

The financial, statistical and other information contained herein is unaudited. 3

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Financial Results and Reconciliations
($ in millions, rounding differences may exist)

FYE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FYE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FYE 12/31
2003 2004 2005

Total other income (expense), net (e) (f) (145.8)   33.0   42.4   24.6   52.4   152.5   12.9   606.4   23.2   4.9 647.5
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before (7.6)   51.1   71.7   41.4   (31.9)   132.3   69.3   672.9   44.5   205.0 991.7
   income taxes and minority interest
Income tax expense 24.2   (20.1)   (27.2)   (6.2)   (20.7)   (74.3)   (41.3)   (262.7)   (7.6)   (79.4) (391.1)
Minority interest (5.9)   (0.5)   (0.5)   (0.7)   (1.5)   (3.2)   (0.6)   (0.8)   (0.5)   (0.3) (2.2)
Earnings (loss) from continuing operations 10.7   30.4   44.0   34.5   (54.1)   54.9   27.3   409.4   36.4   125.3 598.4
Gain on sale of Euvia, net of tax -   -   -   -   -   -   -   79.6   -   (9.5) 70.2
Discontinued Operations, net of tax (g) 156.7   11.1   29.2   58.2   11.4   110.0   44.9   132.3   33.1   (2.7) 207.6
Earnings (loss) before preferred dividend 167.4   41.5   73.2   92.7   (42.6)   164.9   72.2   621.4   69.5   113.1 876.2
Preferred dividend (13.1)   (3.3)   (3.3)   (3.3)   (3.3)   (13.1)   (3.3)   (3.3)   (1.4)   0.0 (7.9)
Net income (loss) available to common shareholders 154.3$   38.3$   69.9$   89.5$   (45.9)$   151.8$   68.9$   618.1$   68.1$   113.1$   868.2$

GAAP Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 300.0 376.1 375.3 366.9 347.2 371.2 367.7   350.2   351.3   344.0 356.6

Diluted earnings per share 0.51$   0.10$   0.19$   0.24$   (0.13)$   0.41$   0.19$   1.77$   0.19$   0.33$   2.46$

Reconciliation of Net Income to Adjusted EPS
Net Income 154.3$   38.3$   69.9$   89.5$   (45.9)$   151.8$   68.9$   618.1$   68.1$   113.1$   868.2$

Amortization of distribution and marketing expense 9.5   1.3   -   -   0.0   1.3   -   -   -   -   -
Amortization of compensation expense (d) 32.4   22.1   12.2   13.5   22.6   70.3   12.2   16.8   84.8   23.8   137.5
Amortization of intangibles and goodwill 186.7   48.2   47.8   46.6   42.8   185.4   42.7   41.0   50.2   52.6   186.5
Goodwill impairment (c) -   -   -   -   184.8   184.8   -   -   -   -   -
Merger costs (b) 0.1   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Gain on sale of Euvia, net of tax -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (79.6)   -   9.5   (70.2)
Discontinued operations, net of tax (g) (156.7)   (11.1)   (29.2)   (58.2)   (11.4)   (110.0)   (44.9)   (132.3)   (33.1)   2.7   (207.6)
Gain on sale of VUE (e) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (523.5)   -   -   (523.5)
Equity gains (losses) in VUE (e) 224.5   0.4   (11.0)   (0.6)   (4.9)   (16.2)   21.2   (43.1)   -   -   (22.0)
Net other income/expenses related to fair value adjustment on derivatives (f) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (9.4)   4.8   (4.6)
Impact of pro forma adjustments, income taxes and minority interest (h (135.7)   (26.6)   (16.5)   (20.4)   (33.3)   (96.7)   (19.6)   199.8   (46.4)   (27.1)   106.7
Interest on convertible notes -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   0.4   0.8   1.2
Preferred dividends -   -   -   -   3.3   -   -   -   -   -   -

Adjusted Net Income 315.1$   72.6$   73.2$   70.4$   157.9$   370.7$   80.5$   97.2$   114.6$   180.1$   472.4$

Adjusted EPS weighted average shares outstanding (i) 375.4 379.0 378.5 370.7 380.5 374.8 372.2   345.8   356.6   349.5 356.0

Adjusted EPS 0.84$   0.19$   0.19$   0.19$   0.41$   0.99$   0.22$   0.28$   0.32$   0.52$   1.33$

See Footnotes on Page 5

The financial, statistical and other information contained herein is unaudited. 4

IAC/InterActiveCorp
Financial Results and Reconciliations
($ in millions, rounding differences may exist)

FYE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FYE 12/31 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FYE 12/31
2003 2004 2005

Supplemental: Depreciation by segment
Retailing:
 U.S. 44.3$   10.2$   10.2$   10.4$   11.4$   42.2$   10.2$   10.3$   10.0$   10.5$   40.9$

International 9.7   2.6   2.5   2.6   2.6   10.3   2.3   1.9   1.2   1.2 6.7
Total Retailing 54.1   12.7   12.7   13.0   14.0   52.5   12.5   12.2   11.2   11.7 47.6
Services:

Ticketing 30.3   7.3   7.7   8.6   9.7   33.4   8.8   9.5   9.2   9.2 36.7
Lending 0.9   0.7   0.7   0.7   0.6   2.7   1.2   1.3   1.5   1.6 5.5
Real Estate 0.2   0.2   0.2   0.2   0.3   0.9   0.2   0.3   0.3   0.4 1.2
Teleservices 23.5   4.8   4.6   4.3   4.0   17.7   3.8   3.7   3.9   3.8 15.2
Home Services -   -   -   0.0   0.1   0.2   0.2   0.2   0.3   0.3 1.0

Total Services 55.0   13.0   13.2   13.8   14.8   54.8   14.1   15.0   15.1   15.4 59.6
Media & Advertising 3.3   1.0   1.1   0.8   1.3   4.1   1.3   0.9   4.8   6.3 13.2
Membership & Subscriptions:

Vacations 9.3   2.3   2.1   2.1   2.1   8.5   1.8   1.7   1.8   2.1 7.4
Personals 10.7   3.3   3.3   3.4   4.8   14.8   3.0   1.9   1.6   1.8 8.2
Discounts 2.4   0.8   0.9   0.8   1.1   3.7   1.1   1.2   1.2   1.3 4.8

Total Membership & Subscriptions 22.4   6.4   6.3   6.3   8.0   27.0   5.9   4.7   4.6   5.1 20.3
Emerging Businesses 0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.1   0.2   0.0   0.1   0.1   0.2 0.4
Corporate expense and other adjustments 5.8   1.3   1.3   1.5   1.7   5.9   1.8   1.8   1.9   2.4 8.0

Total Depreciation 140.6$   34.5$   34.6$   35.5$   39.9$   144.6$   35.7$   34.8$   37.7$   41.0$   149.2$

(a) Prior to Q4 2005, certain direct origination and other processing costs associated with loans sold had been reported as operating expenses.  These costs are now reported as a reduction to revenue beginning in Q4 2005, and have bee
 reclassified in the first three quarters of 2005 to conform to the new presentation.  There is no impact from this change to 2004 or 2003 results, nor does it impact Operating Income Before Amortization or operating income for any perio

(b) Includes merger costs incurred by Ticketmaster in 2003 for investment banking, legal and accounting fees that were related directly to the merger and are treated as non-recurring for calculating Operating Income Befo